ANNEX 3: CONTACT INFORMATION

Concept notes submitted by UN Country Team as the lead applicant should be sent to:

UNIFEM 

304 East 45th Street, 16th Floor

New York, NY 10017

USA

Contact:  Suneeta Dhar, Trust Fund Manager, suneeta.dhar@unifem.org and

                                                                           Cc: amal.tillawi@unifem.org
All other proposals should be submitted to one of the following UNIFEM Sub Regional Offices. 

AFRICA

Central Africa Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Josephine Odera

c/o UNDP

B.P. 445

Kigali 

RWANDA

Tel: +250 590463 or +250 590464

Fax: +250 590499 or +250 576263

Contact: Donnah Kamashazi 
donnah.kamashazi@unifem.org 



Countries: Burundi, Cameroon, Central African Republic, Chad, Congo-Brazzaville, Democratic Republic of the Congo, Equatorial Guinea, Gabon, Rwanda
East and Horn of Africa Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Meryem Aslan

UN Gigiri Complex

Block Q, Rooms 100-109

Nairobi 

KENYA

Tel: +254 20-762-4301 or +254 20 762-4383

Fax: +254 20 762-4494 or +254 20 762-4490

Website: http://www.unifem-easternafrica.org/
Contact: Linet Miriti-Otieno   linet.miriti-otieno@unifem.org 

Countries: Djibouti, Ethiopia, Eritrea, Kenya, Somalia, Sudan, Tanzania, Uganda
West Africa Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Cecile Mukarubuga

Immeuble Soumex, 2ieme étage

BP: 154

Dakar 

SENEGAL

Tel: +221 33 869 99 70

Fax: +221 33 860 54 95

Contact: Adjaratou Fatou Ndiaye   adjaratou.fatou.ndiaye@unifem.org 

Countries: Benin, Burkina Faso, Cape Verde, Chad, Côte D'Ivoire, Gambia, Ghana, Guinea-Bissau, Guinea-Conakry, Liberia, Mali, Mauritania, Niger, Nigeria, Senegal, Togo , Sierra Leone
Southern Africa Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Nomcebo Manzini

UNDP Regional Service Centre

7 Naivasha Road

Sunninghill 

SOUTH AFRICA

Tel: +27 11-603-5033 or +27 11-603-5129

Fax: +27 11-603-5102

Contact: Cecilia Ncube                cecilia.ncube@unifem.org 
Countries: Angola, Botswana, Comoros, Lesotho, Madagascar, Malawi, Mauritius, Mozambique, Namibia, Seychelles, South Africa, Swaziland, Zambia, Zimbabwe
Latin America and the Caribbean 

Andean Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Moni Pizani

Edif. Naciones Unidas 2do. Piso

Avenida Amazonas 2889 y La Granja

P.O. Box 17-03-4731

Quito 

ECUADOR

Tel: +593 2-2460-329 or +593 2-2460-334

Fax: +593 2-2460-328

Website: http://www.unifemandina.org/
Contact:  Veronica Burneo veronica.burneo@unifem.org 

Countries: Bolivia, Colombia, Ecuador, Peru, Venezuela
Caribbean Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Roberta Clarke

United Nations House

Marine Gardens
Hastings

Christ Church 

BARBADOS

Tel: +1 246-467-6000

Fax: +1 246-437-6596

Website: http://www.unifemcar.org/
Contact: Hildur Fjola Antonsdottir   hildur-fjola.antonsdottir@unifem.org 

Countries: Antigua and Barbuda, Bahamas, Barbados, Belize, Bermuda, Commonwealth of Dominica, Grenada, Guyana, Haiti, Jamaica, Netherlands Antilles and Aruba, St Kitts and Nevis, St Lucia, St Vincent and the Grenadines, Suriname, Trinidad and Tobago, and the British dependent territories of Anguilla, British Virgin Islands, Cayman Islands, Montserrat, Turks and Caicos

Mexico, Central America, Cuba and the Dominican Republic Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Teresa Rodríguez

Presidente Mazaryk No. 29, Piso 6

Colonia Polanco

Mexico City, D.F. 11570

MEXICO

Tel: +52 555-263-9808

Fax: +52 555-203-1894

Website: http://www.unifem.org.mx/
Contact: Celia Aguilar celia.aguilar@unifem.org 

Countries: Costa Rica, Cuba, Dominican Republic, El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, Mexico, Nicaragua, Panama

Southern Cone Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Ana Falú

SCN Quadra 2, Bloco A, Módulo 1101

Ed. Corporate Financial Center

Brasília 70712-901

BRAZIL

Tel: +55 61 3038-9280

Fax: +55 61 3038-9289

Website: http://www.unifem.org.br/
Contact: Sonia Ortiz   sonia.ortiz@unifem.org 

Countries: Argentina, Brazil, Chile, Paraguay, Uruguay
Asia, Pacific and Arab States

Arab States Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Mouna Mohamed Ghanem

14 Abdallah Bin Omar Street (near Tyche Hotel)

P.O. Box 830 896

Amman 11183

JORDAN

Tel: +962 6-520-0060

Fax: +962 6-567-8594

Website: http://www.unifem.org.jo/
Contact:  Lubna Zoubi  lubna.zoubi@unifem.org 

Countries: Bahrain, Egypt, Iraq, Jordan, Kuwait, Lebanon, Occupied Palestinian Territory, Oman, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, Syria, United Arab Emirates, Yemen
North Africa Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Zineb Touimi-Benjelloun

Angle Avenue Moulay Hassan et Rue Moulay Ahmed Loukili

Casier ONU, Rabat-Chellah 

MOROCCO

Tel: +212 37-703555

Fax: +212 37-701566

Contact: Leila Rhiwi    leila.rhiwi@unifem.org 

Countries: Algeria, Lybia, Morocco, Tunisia
East and South-East Asia Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Jean D'Cunha

United Nations Building, 5th Floor

Rajdamnern Nok Avenue

Bangkok 10200

THAILAND

Tel: +66 2-288-2093

Fax: +66 2-280-6030

Website: http://unifem-eseasia.org/
Contact: Ryratana Rangsitpol  ryratana.rangsitpol@unifem.org 

Countries: Cambodia, China, Indonesia, Lao PDR, Mongolia, Philippines, Thailand, Timor-Leste, Viet Nam
Pacific Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Elizabeth Cox

Level 5, Vanua House

Victoria Parade

Suva 

FIJI

Tel: +679 3301-178 or +679 3301-118

Fax: +679 3301-654

Website: http://pacific.unifem.org/
Contact: Elizabeth Cox   elizabeth.cox@unifem.org 

Countries: Cook Islands, Fiji, Kiribati, Marshall Islands, Papua New Guinea, Tonga, Tuvalu, Vanuatu

South Asia Regional Office

D-53, Defence Colony

New Delhi 110024 

INDIA

Tel: +91 11-24646471 or +91 11-24698297

Fax: +91 11-24622136

Website: http://www.unifem.org.in/
Contact: Gitanjali Singh    gitanjali.singh@unifem.org 

Countries: Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Bhutan, India, Iran, Maldives, Nepal, Pakistan, Sri Lanka
CEE and CIS

Central and Eastern Europe Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Osnat Lubrani

Grosslingova 35

81109 Bratislava 

SLOVAK REPUBLIC

Tel: +421 2 593-37-324

Fax: +421 2 593-37-171

Website: http://www.unifem.sk/
Contact: Erika Kvapilova   erika.kvapilova@unifem.org 

Countries: Albania, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Bulgaria, FYR Macedonia, Montenegro, Serbia (including Kosovo), Slovakia.
Commonwealth of Independent States Regional Office

Regional Programme Director: Damira Sartbaeva

67 Tole Bi Str.

Almaty 050000

KAZAKHSTAN

Tel: +7 72 72 582643 x1606

Fax: +7 72 72 582645

Website: http://www.unifemcis.org/?en=1
Contact: Yelena Kudryavtseva yelena.kudryavtseva@unifem.org 

Countries: Armenia, Azerbaijan, Belarus, Georgia, Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan, Moldova, Russia, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan, Ukraine, Uzbekistan
